



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

16 February 2022

Karl Sanders
Sanders Seed Inc.
2485 Notre Dame Blvd., Suite 370 #508
Chico, CA 95932

CERTIFIED MAIL 7021-0950-0001-0236-0420 Stan Williams
Sanders Seed Inc.
3133 Wilson Ave.
Colusa, CA 95932

CERTIFIED MAIL 7021-0950-0001-0236-0437

CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP AND FACILITY NAME APPROVAL FOR FORMER HOLLAR & CO. INC. FACILITY AT 3133 WILSON AVENUE; NOTICE OF APPLICABILITY ORDER R5-2020-0002-0022; COLUSA COUNTY

On 3 February 2022, Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board received your request for transfer of ownership and change in facility name of the former Hollar & Co. Inc Facility located at 3133 Wilson Avenue, Colusa in Colusa County. The information provided in the Form 200 lists Sanders Seed Inc. as the new facility owner and facility name. Wastewater discharges to land at this facility is currently enrolled under the *Waiver of Waste Discharge Requirements for Small Food Processors, Wineries, and Related Agricultural Processors within the Central Valley Region*, Order R5-2020-0002 (Waiver). A Notice of Applicability (NOA) for coverage under the Waiver was issued on 17 July 2020 as Order R5-2020-0002-0022.

This letter serves as an official notice that Sanders Seed Inc. is responsible for complying with the Waiver and the NOA. Sanders Seed Inc. is required to submit all monitoring reports and pay future annual fees. All monitoring reports and other correspondences should be submitted electronically and emailed to: centralvalleysacramento@waterboards.ca.gov

To ensure that your submittal is routed to the appropriate staff person, the following information should be included in the body of the email.

Facility Name: Sanders Seed Inc., Colusa County

Program: Non-15 Compliance Order: R5-2020-0002-0022 CIWQS Place ID: CW-230545

DENISE KADARA, ACTING CHAIR | PATRICK PULUPA, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

For any compliance questions, please contact Guy Childs in the Board's Compliance and Enforcement section. You may contact Guy at (916) 464-4648 or by email at guy.childs@waterboards.ca.gov.

for Patrick Pulupa Executive Officer

Enclosures: Waiver, Order R5-2020-0002

NOA R5-2020-0002-0022

Cc's w/o encl: Colusa County Environmental Health, Colusa

Howard Hold, CVRWQCB, Rancho Cordova (via email) Guy Childs, CVRWQCB, Rancho Cordova (via email)